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I I I 
Can Filler Average Emission Factor 

Dateof StackTest Test 
Test Firm Method Test Area 

BR-FILLXLS 

Emission 
Factor 

1995.10-10 16:04 U912 P.02/04 

I I I 
Average Can Filler Emission Factor (Ibsll000 bbls) 

I s  I I 

35.4 

~~ 

Bottle Filler Average Emlssion Factor 

Date of Stack Test Test 
Test Firm Method Test Area 

Emission 
Factor 

I 
6/25/92 CAE 
10/14/92 APT 
12/2/92 APT 
4/3/95 APT 
4/3/95 Peak 

I I I I I 

Average Bottle Filler Emission Factor (lbs11000 bbls) I 40.81 
I I I 

39.2 FID all bottle lines - 
FID all bottle lines 33.0 
FID #3 bottle line 38.0 
FID all bottle lines 45.1 

FTlR all bottle lines 48.8 

CAE = Clean Air Engineering 
APT = Air Pollution Testing 1 
Peak = Peak Analytical I 
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